
 

 

#00 Pública 
 
 
 

 

 
Material Fact 

 
Brasilia, March 31, 2025. 

 

 
BRB – Banco de Brasília S.A. (“BRB” or “Bank”), in compliance with article 157, 

paragraph 4, of Law No. 6404/76, and CVM Resolution No. 44/21, hereby informs its 

shareholders and the market in general that, in continuity with the Material Fact disclosed on 

February 2, 2024 and July 5, 2024, the strategic partnership between the Bank and the 

Grupo Investidor, composed of André Luís Vieira Azin, José Ricardo Lemos Rezek and CPSB 

Patrimonial e Participações Ltda., within the scope of the Bank’s wholly-owned subsidiary, 

BRB Crédito, Financiamento e Investimento S.A. (“Financeira BRB”), has been 

completed. 

 

After compliance with the suspensive conditions, the First Amendment to Share 

Purchase Agreement, Closing Term and Other Covenants was signed, formalizing the 

closing of the sale of 49% (forty-nine percent) of Financeira BRB's share capital, with a 

multiple of 1.97 on the value of Financeira BRB's Shareholders' Equity on 

12/31/2024. 

 

In addition, the BRB Financeira Shareholders' Agreement was also signed, in which 

the Company's corporate governance rules were established, including the composition of 

the Administrative Council, the constitution of advisory committees, among others. 

 
BRB will continue to keep its shareholders and the market informed about developments 

in this process. 

 
 

 
BRB - Banco de Brasília S.A. 
Dario Oswaldo Garcia Junior 

                                 Chief Financial Officer 

                   Chief Investor Relations Officer 

 
Iure Cavalcante Oliveira 

Investor Relations Manager 

 
E-mail: ri@brb.com.br 

 

 

mailto:ri@brb.com.br

